The name, address, date of birth and Social Security Number of any 

managing employee of the Contractor.   

2. Contractor shall also submit disclosures related to business transactions as 

follows:  

a. Ownership of any subcontractor with whom the Contractor has had 

business transactions totaling more than twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) during the twelve (12) month period ending on the date of the 

request; and  

b. Any significant business transactions between the Contractor and any 

wholly owned supplier, or between the Contractor and any subcontractor, 

during the five (5) year period ending on the date of a request by County.